

## METEOROLOGICAL, CLIMATOLOGICAL, AND GEOPHYSICAL AGENCY

Jl. Angkasa I No. 2, Kemayoran, Jakarta 10610, Telp. : (021) 4246321 Fax. : (021) 4246703 P.O. Box 3540 Jkt, Website : http://www.bmkg.go.id

## **The Announcement Of The Successful Candidate**

No. PL.01.01/09.UL.2/ICNET/IDRIP/IX/2022

Date: September 26th, 2022

POKJA PEMILIHAN IDRIP BMKG officially announce the following details about the result of the Individual Consultant Communication Infrastructure Network Development and Communication Network Lease:

Name of Work	Individual Consultant Communication Infrastructure Network
Package	Development and Communication Network Lease
Scope of Work	<ul> <li>a. Work preparation is preparing for the implementation of activities, including coordinating with stakeholders, technical teams, and other related parties to agree on work plans, work implementation methodologies and work outputs as well as drafting a Communication Infrastructure Network Development concept</li> <li>b. Work Execution: <ul> <li>a. Availability of design and specification of Communication Infrastructure Network Development, upgrade-able and integrated;</li> <li>b. Availability of inventory of technical needs for communication infrastructure network development and communication network lease;</li> <li>c. Availability of plans and estimates of general cost budgets along with technical specification plans for the proposed design plans.</li> <li>d. Availability of coordination lines with several parties related to communication infrastructure network development and communication network lease both internally and externally from BMKG;</li> <li>e. The preparation of technology recommendations for communication infrastructure network development that are most in accordance with the models and simulations provided by the BMKG;</li> <li>f. Availability of supporting data needs and comparisons to meet technical specifications related to communication infrastructure network development and communication network lease;</li> <li>g. Availability of technical specifications regarding communication infrastructure network development and communication network lease in the form of documents.</li> <li>c. Evaluation and Activity Reports:</li> </ul> </li> </ul>

	<ul> <li>a. Coordinate routine review activities of the evaluation results of project implementation with related parties, such as providers, users, and others;</li> <li>b. Coordinate closely with the head of PMU and PIU in reporting on Communication Infrastructure Network Development activities and contribute to addressing work problems activities that require strategic input regularly;</li> <li>c. Preparation of Activity Result Reports.</li> </ul>
Sources of Funding	Loan From World Bank
The specified Bidder's name	Yudhi Kustiarno
Bidder's Address	Cipinang Melayu RT 3 RW 1, Jakarta Timur 13620

The Determination of the results of the Individual Consultant Communication Infrastructure Network Development and Communication Network Lease was conveyed. Kindly to be notified to the wider community (publics).

Determined by:

Kelompok Kerja Pemilihan IDRIP BMKG